
~IDDLESEX
ATER COMPANY

Honorable Kenneth J. Sheehan
Secretary of the Board
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
9th Floor, PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

April 8, 2015

In the Matter of Middlesex Water Company
for Approval of an Increase in its Rates for
Water Service and Other Tariff Changes
BPU Docket No. WR15030391

Dear Secretary Sheehan:

The undersigned represents the Petitioner, Middlesex Water Company, in the above-referenced
matter. Petitioner understands from Staff that the Board of Public Utilities is scheduled to consider the
Suspension Order in the above-captioned matter at its May 20, 2015 public agenda session. Given this
schedule, Petitioner hereby notifies the Board that it will not implement rates on an interim basis prior to
the effective date of the Board’s Suspension Order resulting from that May 20, 2015 meeting. This
accommodation to Staff does not change the intention of the Company to implement the proposed rates
at the conclusion of the suspension period on January 4, 2016, should the Board not issue a final
Decision and Order by that date.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your attention to this
matter.

Very truly yours,

Jay L. Kooper
Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

JLK:rk

A. Bruce O’Connor
Attached Service List (via electronic mail)

"A Provider of Water, Wastewater & Related Products and Services"
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Middlesex Water Company

Dennis W. Doll
Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road
lselin, NJ 08830
ddoll@middlesexwater.com

Jay L. Kooper
Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road
lselin, NJ 08830
jkooper@middlesexwater.com

Ada Soto
Middlesex Water Company
asoto@middlesexwater.com
(electronic only)

Colleen Foley
Saul Ewing LLP
One Riverffont Plaza
Suite 1520
Newark, NJ 07102-5426
cfoley@saul.com

John Guastella
Guastella Associates, LLC
6 Beacon Street, Suite 200
Boston, MA 02108
ifa~auastella.com

A. Bruce O’Connor
Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road
Iselin, NJ 08830
aboconnor@middlesexwater.com

Raquel Koukourdelis
Middlesex Water Company
rkoukourdelis@middlesexwater.com
(electronic only)

Michele Tilley
Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road
lselin, NJ 08830
mtille~/@middlesexwater.com

Maria D. Fazendeiro
Saul Ewing LLP
mfazendeiro@saul.com

(Electronic Correspondence)

Dylan W. D’Ascendis
Managing Consultant
Sussex Economic Advisors, LLC
161 Worcester Road, Suite 503
Framingham, MA 01701
ddascendis(~,sussex-advisors.com

Richard M. Risoldi
Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road
Iselin, NJ 08830
rrisoldi@middlesexwater.com

Robert J. Capko
Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road
Iselin, NJ 08830
rcapko@middlesexwater.com

Stephen B. Genzer, Esq.
Saul Ewing LLP
One Riverfront Plaza
Suite 1520
Newark, NJ 07102-5426
sgenzer~saul.com

Jane H. Gisbey
Saul Ewing LLP
i~isbev~saul.com

(Electronic Correspondence)

Board of Public Utilities

Kenneth J. Sheehan, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
kenneth.sheehan@bpu.state.nj.us

Michael Kammer
Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
Mike.kammer@bpu.state.nj.us

Maria Moran, Director
Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water & Wastewater
Bureau of Rates
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
Maria.moran@bpu.state.nj.us
Mona Mosser
Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
mona.mosser~,bpu.state.ni.us

~lustin Cederberg
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Aven., 9t~ Floor
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
Justin.cederberg@bpu.state.ni.us

Veronica Beke, DAG
Division of Law
Board of Public Utilities
124 Halsey Street, 5t~ Floor
Newark, NJ 07102
veronica.beke@dol.lps.state.nj.us
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¯Yanina Lepore
Project Engineer
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., 9~h Floor
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
Yanina.lepore@bpu.stat~.~j.us

Division of Rate Counsel

i Stefanie A. Brand, Esq.
Director

¯ Division of Rate Counsel

t 40 East Front Street - 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.ns.

Susan McClure, Esq.
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
smcclure@~a, state.nj,us

Debra F. Robinson, Esq.
Mm~aging Attorney
Water & Wastewater
Division of Rate Counse!
140 East Front Street - 4~h Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
drobinso@~a, st.ate,nj,us


